

WBND070001332024



**Misc Violation Case/11/2024**  
**Maitri Ghosh Vs. Bishnupada Saha**  
**T.S 79/2024**  
Present - Rajib Sarkar  
J.O CODE- WB01509

Order no 11  
dated 13.11.24

Today is fixed for W.O by O.P

Petitioner files a lawyer's hazira.

O.P files a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 2.5.25 \_for hearing of Misc(vio) case,W.O if any in the meantime as last chance.

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),  
Nabadwip, Nadia