

Misc vio 11/2024
arising out of T.S 79/2024
Present: Preetha Mukherjee
J.O. Code- WB01445

Order No. 15

Dated 02-05-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc (vio) case, W.O in the mean time.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Regular P.O is on leave. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 24-07-2025 for hearing of Misc (vio) case, W.O in the mean time.

Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Preetha Mukherjee
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia (I/C)